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Globetech’s Spring Brakes are Assembled in the U.S.A.

• Combination of USA made components and imported components

• Each chamber is assembled in the USA and date coded

• Each component is inspected before assembly

Globetech’s Spring Brakes are 100% Tested in the U.S.A.

• Meets all SAE J14659 Air Actuators test procedures

• Cycle life test passed for 1 million cycles on parts side
and over 200K on spring side
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Spring Brakes
Technical	Information

Power	Spring

Black passivated and passes 48 hr salt spry test
CNC coiled and meets both force and life cycle requirements 
as published by Society of Automotive Engineers 1 million cycle test

Non-Pressure Housing

11 Gauge with reinforced mounting bolts to prevent damage
Black E-coating and passes 200 hr salt spray test

Clamp Bands

Matched stamping for maximum seal and life
High strength steel material consistent long-life pressure 
Zinc coated and corrosion prevention passes 72 hr salt spray test

Push Rod

Thick steel plate exceeds all OEM standards
Rolled edge creates smooth working surface
Orange stroke alert indicator OEM
CNC welding for push rod/plate attachment (very strong)

Aluminum Adapter

Die cast 360 spec. aluminum
Double O-Ring seal
Ground/plated push rod for smoothest friction surface

Diaphragm

Natural/synthetic rubber blend
Meets SAE 1 million cycle test

Return Springs

.177 Spring wire SAE tested to 1 million cycles

Fasteners

All Fasteners are tensile strength and adhere to SAE 
standards

13”
Larger Shaft 

Standard

Date
Code
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Brake Chambers

Description	 OEM Replaces RangerPart Number

GTA-BC2024		 Type 2024 OEM sealed spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-2024	
GTA-BC2424	 Type 2424 OEM sealed spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-2424	
GTA-BC2424LS	 Type 2424 OEM sealed long sroke spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-2424LS	
GTA-BC2430	 Type 2430 OEM sealed spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-2430	
GTA-BC2430LS	 Type 2430 OEM sealed long stroke spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-2430LS	
GTA-BC3030	 Type 3030 OEM sealed spring brake (Renaissance) USA MADE		 BTS-3030	
GTA-BC3030LS	 Type 3030 OEM sealed long stroke spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-3030LS	
GTA-BC3036		 Type 3036 OEM sealed spring brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-3036	
GTA-BC3636	 Type 3636 OEM sealed spring Brake (Renaissance)		 BTS-3636	
GTA-BC3030-4.5DB	 3030 sealed w/ 4.5 rod/dust boot/clevis (Mack)		 BTS-3030-4.5 BC
GTA-3030-WCR	 Type 3030 welded clevis replacement		 3030-WCR	
GTA-3030LS-WCR	 Type 3030 longstroke welded clevis replacement		 3030LS-WCR	

Replaces RangerPart Number

GTA-BC3030P	 Type 3030 piggyback		 BPS-3030	
GTA-BC3030PK	 Type 3030 piggyback kit w/ 1 diaphragm, 2 clamps, 

and installation hardware		 BPS-3030K	
GTA-BC3030PLSK	 Type 3030 piggyback long stroke kit		 BPS-3030KLS	
GTA-BC2024P	 Type 2024 Piggyback		 BPS-2024 
GTA-BC3036P	 Type 3036 Piggyback		 BPS-3036 

Piggybacks

Service Chambers
Replaces RangerPart Number

GTA-BC36 Type 36 service chamber	 BSC-36 
GTA-BC30LS Type 30 service chamber long stroke	 BSC-30LS 
GTA-BC30SC-WCR Type 30 service chamber (welded clevis assembly)	 30SC-WCR 
GTA-BC30		 Type 30 service chamber	 BSC-30	
GTA-BC24 Type 24 service chamber	 BSC-24 
GTA-BC20		 Type 20 service chamber	 BSC-20	
GTA-BC16		 Type 16 service chamber	 BSC-16	
GTA-BC12 Type 12 service chamber	 BSC-12 
GTA-BC09		 Type 9 service chamber	 BSC-09	

Value Chamber 100% Tested

Description	 Aftermarket Series Replaces RangerPart Number

GTA-BC3030V		 Type 3030 valve chamber gold zinc 14” shaft (Economy) n/a

Air Brakes

Description	 OEM

Description	 OEM
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Description Replaces RangerPart Number

GTA-30DB Dust boot		 RB-30DB	

GTA-006		 Type 30 return spring		 RB006	

GTA-30PS Type 30 power spring		 RB30PS	

GTA-009		 Carriage bolt&nut 3/8”-16 (Attaches clamps to chamber)		 RB009	

GTA-010 Jam nut 5/8”-18 (Attaches end of push rod for clevis mount)		 RB010 

GTA-30DC Dust caps (Black cap that attaches to bottom of chamber)		 RB-30DC 

GTA-008		 T-Bolt Assembly set (1-Washer, T-bolt, T-bolt nut) RB008	

GTA-9PR T-9 push rod RB-9PR 
GTA-12PR		 T-12 push rod RB-12PR	
GTA-16PR		 T-16 push rod RB-16PR	
GTA-20PR T-20 push rod RB-20PR	
GTA-24PR		 T-24 push rod RB033 
GTA-30PR		 T-30 push rod RB034 
GTA-36PR T-36 push rod RB-36PR	

GTA-9NPH T-09 non pressure “stud” housing RB-9NPH 
GTA-12NPH		 T-12 non pressure “stud” housing RB-12NPH	
GTA-16NPH T-16 non pressure “stud” housing RB-16NPH	
GTA-20NPH T-20 non pressure “stud” housing RB-20NPH 
GTA-24NPH T-24 non pressure “stud” housing RB-24NPH 
GTA-30NPH		 T-30 non pressure “stud” housing RB020 
GTA-36NPH		 T-36 non pressure “stud” housing RB-36NPH

Ai
r B

ra
ke

s



87

www.gtmanufacturing.com

AIr Brakes

all references to competitors’ part numbers 
are for cross reference purposes only

Diaphragms Clamps, Clevis Assemblies
• Heavy Duty
• Reinforced molded sides meets OEM standards
• Style: clamp ring
• Other styles available by special order

Replaces Replaces	 Replaces
Part Number	 Type	 Description		 Midland#	 Bendix# Ranger

GT-5205	 9	 Air Brake Diaphragm 5”		 KN18090	 234433	 RB-D-9
GT-5206	 16	 Air Brake Diaphragm 6”		 KN18160	 234189	 RB-D-16
GT-5208	 24	 Air Brake Diaphragm 7”		 KN18240	 234100	 RB-D-24
GT-5209	 30	 Air Brake Diaphragm 8”		 KN18300	 234101	 RB-D-30
GT-5210	 30	 Air Brake Diaphragm 7-27/32” Long Stroke			 RB-D-303
GT-5211	 12	 Air Brake Diaphragm 5-1/2”		 KN18120	 234226	 RB-D-12
GT-5212	 20	 Air Brake Diaphragm 6-1/2”		 KN18200	 234099	 RB-D-20
GT-5213	 24	 Air Brake Diaphragm Long Stroke				 RB-D-243
GT-5214	 36	 Air Brake Diaphragm 234362	 RB-D-36

Chamber Clamps

• Black powder coat
• Individual poly bagged
• Type 30 (GT-5280)

Wider for easier piggy backs 
and chamber repairs!

Replaces
Part Number	 Type	 Description		 Ranger

GTA-5280	 30	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB053
GTA-5281	 9	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB9CK
GTA-5282	 12	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB12CK
GTA-5283	 16	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB16CK
GTA-5284	 20	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB20CK
GTA-5285	 24	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB016
GTA-5286	 36	 Steel Chamber Clamp Kit (carriage bolts, nuts, clamps)	 RB36CK

Air Brakes

BEST
AFTERMARKET

DESIGN



88

www.gtmanufacturing.com

Air Brakes

all references to competitors’ part numbers 
are for cross reference purposes only

Air Coils

Withstands temperatures from 212°F (100°c) to –40°

• Coiled, 1/2” O.D. reinforced nylon tubing
• Excellent coil memory and durability
• Color-coded (red - emergency / blue - service) Meets SAE J844 and DOT

FMVSS 106 - (49 CFR 571.106 & 49CFR  393.45)
• Designed for 150 psi operating systems
• Resistant to attack by gasoline, diesel fuel, methyl-alcohol and zinc chloride
• Male pipe - brass fittings
• Heavy duty plated spring guards
• D.O.T. fittings
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Standard Air Coils
DOT FMVSS 106

Manufacturer
Marking

Hose
Type

SAE
Tested

Hose
Size

D.O.T.
Approved

Date
Code

Globetech’s Air Coils have
excellent coil memory

Service

Emergency

Replaces	 Replaces
Part No.		 Description		 Tectran	 Phillips

GTA120606	 12”	 2 x 06” lead	 17212	 11-312
GTA-151212	 15”	 2 x 12” lead	 17215	 11-315
GTA-151213	 15”	 1 - 12” lead				

1 - 40” lead		 11-340
GTA-151214	 15”	 1 - 12” lead

1 - 48” lead			
17215-040		

GTA-201212	 20”	 2 x 12” lead	 17220	 11-320

Heavy Duty Air Coils

Air Brakes
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Xtreme Cold Weather Air Coils
GT-151212, GT-151213, GT-151214
Meets DOT FMVSS 106

• Large, 5” coil diameter
to improve flexibility

• Pre-applied thread sealant
provides air tight seal

• Jacketing provides superior
recoil memory. Chemical and
abrasion resistance

• Remains flexible to -85˚F for
extreme cold weather protection

• Brass POWER GRIP
long brass handle for easy
coupling/uncoupling

Replaces	 Replaces
Part No.		 Description		 Tectran	 Phillips

GTA120606X	 12”	 2 x 06” lead	 17B12H	 11-5120
GTA-151212X	 15”	 2 x 12” lead	 17B15H	 11-5150
GTA-151213X	 15”	 1 - 12” lead

1 - 40” lead	 17B15-40H	 11-5400
GTA-151214X	 15”	 1 - 12” lead

1 - 48” lead	 17A15-40H		
GTA-201212X	 20”	 2 x 12” lead	 17B20H	 11-5200

Xtreme Cold Weather Air Coils

3 Layer Xtreme Weather
Air Coils

• Nylon inner layer reinforced
with nylon webbing (1)

• Nylon inner layer (2)
• Urethane outer layer (3)

Long
Brass Handle
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Air-Electric 3 to 1 Combo
GT-3320

GT-3007 - 7/way OEM Plug	
GT-3320 - 15/Ft. 3 to 1 Combo	
GT-3321 - 12/Ft. 3 to 1 Combo	
GT-3322 -  20 Ft. 3 to 1 combo	
GT-3600 - 15/Ft. Sprial Wrap	
GT-5341 - Red/Blue Aluminum Hex Grips 

GT-3600 - Spiral Wrap
• 15/ft. long
• Make your own air power assemblies
• Flexible nylon material flexable to -40° F
• U.V. resistant

Replaces
TECTRAN - 832SPR

Air Line Hanger Clamp
Part No. GT-5379

Large Carabiner
Part No.  GT-5376

Rubber 
SAE Hose

7 Way
ABS Cable

Red & Blue
Aluminum
Gladhandle

Nylon GT-3600
Wrap (-40˚)

Swivel Ends

OEM Plug
GT-3007

Sealed
Screw

Thermo 
Seal

Air Brakes
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Rubber Air Brake Hose (Bulk)
Manufactured to OEM Specs

Destructive Tests	

Destructive tests are conducted on short specimens of hose, normally 18 
inches to 36 inches in length and, as the name implies, the hose is destroyed in 
the performance of the test.
A. Burst pressure is recorded as the pressure at which actual rupture of a hose
occurs.
B. A hold test, when required, is a means of determining whether weakness will
develop under a given pressure for a specified period of time.

Minimum
Bend RadiusNon-Destructive Tests	

a. Proof pressure test
b. Change in length test (elongation or contraction) 		
c. Change in outside diameter or circumference test
d. Warp test
e. Rise test
f. Twist test
g. Kink test
h. Volumetric expansion test

Minimum Hose Bend Radius Data (MBR)

The Bend Radius is the radius of the bent section of a 
hose measure to the innermost surface of the curved 
portion.  It is important because the minimum bend 
radius is the maximum amount a hose can be bent 
without being kinked or damaged.

Nominal Nominal	 Working	 Min. Bend	 Weight
Part No.	 I.D. (in) O.D. (in) Pressure	 Radius (in)	  (lb/ft)	 Length

GTA-38000	 3/8	 .75	 Min. Burst 900	 2.25	 0.17	 250 ft
GTA-12000	 1/2	 .88	 Min. Burst 900	 3.00	 0.20	 250 ft
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Air Brakes

Air Brake Hose Assemblies

• Factory tested to ensure quality
• Meets or exceeds SAE J1402 – Type A
• Meets or exceeds DOT FMVSS No. 106 – Brake Hoses, 49 CFR 571.106
• Available from stock in a wide selection of lengths and end configurations

3/8” Hose, 3/8” Ends	 1/2 Hose, 3/8” Ends

Length	 Fixed/Swivel	 Swivel/Swivel	 Fixed/Swivel	 Swivel/Swivel

8	 GTA-3838F08	 GTA-3838S08	 GTA-1238F08	 GTA-1238S08
12	 GTA-3838F12	 GTA-3838S12	 GTA-1238F12	 GTA-1238S12
14	 GTA-3838F14	 GTA-3838S14	 GTA-1238F14	 GTA-1238S14
16	 GTA-3838F16	 GTA-3838S16	 GTA-1238F16	 GTA-1238S16
18	 GTA-3838F18	 GTA-3838S18	 GTA-1238F18	 GTA-1238S18
20	 GTA-3838F20	 GTA-3838S20	 GTA-1238F20	 GTA-1238S20
22	 GTA-3838F22	 GTA-3838S22	 GTA-1238F22	 GTA-1238S22
24	 GTA-3838F24	 GTA-3838S24	 GTA-1238F24	 GTA-1238S24
26	 GTA-3838F26	 GTA-3838S26	 GTA-1238F26	 GTA-1238S26
28	 GTA-3838F28	 GTA-3838S28	 GTA-1238F28	 GTA-1238S28
30	 GTA-3838F30	 GTA-3838S30	 GTA-1238F30	 GTA-1238S30
32	 GTA-3838F32	 GTA-3838S32	 GTA-1238F32	 GTA-1238S32
34	 GTA-3838F34	 GTA-3838S34	 GTA-1238F34	 GTA-1238S34
36	 GTA-3838F36	 GTA-3838S36	 GTA-1238F36	 GTA-1238S36
38	 GTA-3838F38	 GTA-3838S38	 GTA-1238F38	 GTA-1238S38
40	 GTA-3838F40	 GTA-3838S40	 GTA-1238F40	 GTA-1238S40
42	 GTA-3838F42	 GTA-3838S42	 GTA-1238F42	 GTA-1238S42
44	 GTA-3838F44	 GTA-3838S44	 GTA-1238F44	 GTA-1238S44
46	 GTA-3838F46	 GTA-3838S46	 GTA-1238F46	 GTA-1238S46
48	 GTA-3838F48	 GTA-3838S48	 GTA-1238F48	 GTA-1238S48
50	 GTA-3838F50	 GTA-3838S50	 GTA-1238F50	 GTA-1238S50
52	 GTA-3838F52	 GTA-3838S52	 GTA-1238F52	 GTA-1238S52
54	 GTA-3838F54	 GTA-3838S54	 GTA-1238F54	 GTA-1238S54
56	 GTA-3838F56	 GTA-3838S56	 GTA-1238F56	 GTA-1238S56
60	 GTA-3838F60	 GTA-3838S60	 GTA-1238F60	 GTA-1238S60
66	 GTA-3838F66	 GTA-3838S66	 GTA-1238F66	 GTA-1238S66
72	 GTA-3838F72	 GTA-3838S72	 GTA-1238F72	 GTA-1238S72
84	 GTA-3838F84	 GTA-3838S84	 GTA-1238F84	 GTA-1238S84

Engineered Products
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D.O.T. Reusable Hose Fittings

Replaces	 Hose	 Pipe
Part Number	 Tectran I.D. Thread

GTA-105	 105	 3/8”	 1/4”	
GTA-106	 106	 3/8”	 3/8”	
GTA-107	 107	 3/8”	 1/2”	
GTA-106-8	 106-8 1/2”	 3/8”	
GTA-107-8	 107-8 1/2”	 1/2”

Replaces	 Hose	 Pipe
Part Number	 Tectran I.D. Thread

GTA-1021	 1021	 3/8”	 1/4”
GTA-1031	 1031	 3/8”	 3/8”
GTA-1041	 1041	 3/8”	 1/2”
GTA-1031-8	 1031-8	 1/2”	 3/8”
GTA-1041-8	 1041-8	 1/2”	 1/2”

Male Connector

Male Connector Body

Replaces	 Hose	 Pipe
Part Number	 Tectran I.D. Thread

GTA-102	 102	 3/8”	 1/4”
GTA-103	 103	 3/8”	 3/8”
GTA-104	 104	 3/8”	 1/2”
GTA-103-8	 103-8 1/2”	 3/8”
GTA-104-8	 104-8 1/2”	 1/2”

Male Connector With 
Spring Guard

Replaces	 Pipe	 Use On
Part Number	 Tectran Thread	 Fitting No.

GTA-161201	 161201	 1/4”	 1105
GTA-161201-6	 161201-6	 3/8”	 1106
GTA-161201-8	 161201-8	 1/2”	 1107
GTA-181201-6	 181201-6	 3/8”	 1106-6
GTA-181201-8	 181201-8	 1/2”	 1107-8

Adapter (Swivel Type & 
Crimped-On Fittings)

Replaces	 Hose	 Pipe
Part Number	 Tectran I.D. Thread

GTA-1105	 1105	 3/8”	 1/4”
GTA-1106	 1106	 3/8”	 3/8”
GTA-1107	 1107	 3/8”	 1/2”
GTA-1106-8	 1106-8	 1/2”	 3/8”
GTA-1107-8	 1107-8	 1/2”	 1/2”

Female Swivel Connector 
With Adapter
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Air Brakes

D.O.T. Reusable Hose Fittings Brass

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-1022	 1022	 3/8”	
GTA-1022-8	 1022-8	 1/2”

Ferrule

Union

Union Body

Spring Guard

Nut With Spring Guard

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-105501	 105501	 3/8”	
GTA-107701	 107701	 1/2”

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-1055011	 1055011	 3/8”	
GTA-1077011	 1077011	 1/2”

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-1024	 1024	 3/8”	
GTA-1024-8	 1024-8	 1/2”

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-10234	 10234	 3/8”	
GTA-10234-8	 10234-8	 1/2”

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-1023	 1023	 3/8”	
GTA-1023-8	 1023-8	 1/2”

	 Replaces	 Hose
Part Number	 Tectran 	 I.D.

GTA-1025	 1025	 3/8”	
GTA-1025-8	 1025-8	 1/2”

Nut - For use with spring guard

Hose Nut



Nominal	 SAE
Part No.	 Color	 Length	 O.D. Type

GTA-1922-01	 Black	 1000’ Bulk	 1/8”	 A
GTA-1922-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 1/8”	 A
GTA-19225-01	 Black	 1000’ Bulk	 5/32”	 A
GTA-19225-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 5/32”	 A
GTA-1923-01	 Black	 1000’ Bulk	 3/16”	 A
GTA-1923-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 3/16”	 A
GTA-1924-01	 Black	 1000’ Bulk	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-02	 Blue	 1000’ Bulk	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-02-1	 Blue	 100’ Coil	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-04	 Green	 1000’ Bulk	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-04-1	 Green	 100’ Coil	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-05	 Red	 1000’ Bulk	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-05-1	 Red	 100’ Coil	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-07	 Yellow	 1000’ Bulk	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1924-07-1	 Yellow	 100’ Coil	 1/4”	 A
GTA-1926-01	 Black	 500’ Bulk	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-02	 Blue	 500’ Bulk	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-02-1	 Blue	 100’ Coil	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-04	 Green	 500’ Coil	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-04-2	 Green	 100’ Coil	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-05	 Red	 500’ Bulk	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-05-1	 Red	 100’ Coil	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-07	 Yellow	 500’ Bulk	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1926-07-1	 Yellow	 100’ Coil	 3/8”	 B
GTA-1928-01	 Black	 500’ Bulk	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-02	 Blue	 500’ Bulk	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-02-1	 Blue	 100’ Coil	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-05	 Red	 500’ Bulk	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-05-1	 Red	 100’ Coil	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-07	 Yellow	 500’ Bulk	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1928-07-1	 Yellow	 100’ Coil	 1/2”	 B
GTA-1930-01	 Black	 250’ Bulk	 5/8”	 B
GTA-1930-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 5/8”	 B
GTA-1930-04-1	 Green	 100’ Coil	 5/8”	 B
GTA-1932-01	 Black	 250’ Bulk	 3/4”	 B
GTA-1932-01-1	 Black	 100’ Coil	 3/4”	 B
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• For air brake systems only- NOT for fuel line applications 				
• SAE Type A tubing is single wall extruded nonreinforced nylon
• SAE Type B tubing has seamless extruded nylon core with fiber
reinforced protective nylon cover

• Can be used with either air brake or nylon tube fittings
150 psi maximum working pressure

• UV and ozone resistant nylon material
• Withstands temperatures of -40 to +200 F

Air Brake Nylon Tubing (OEM USE)

Ai
r B

ra
ke

s

Quality Testing Requirements

• Meets or Exceeds SAE J844 type
“A” & “B” specifications

• Meets or Exceeds FMVSS 106
• Meets or Exceeds DOT requirements

Type “A”
Single Wall Tubing
1-Layer of Nylon

Type “B”
Reinforced Fiber Wall Tubing 

2-Layers of Nylon
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Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-8304 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8305 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8306 Fits 1/4” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8307 Fits 3/8” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8308 Fits 3/8” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8309 Fits 3/8” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8310 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8311 Fits 1/2” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8312 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10

Male Connector

Air Brakes

Male Elbow

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-8404 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8405 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8406 Fits 3/8” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8407 Fits 3/8” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8408 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8409 Fits 1/2” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8410 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-8411 Fits 5/8” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-8504 Fits 1/4” tubing 10
GTA-12-8506 Fits 3/8” tubing 10
GTA-12-8508 Fits 1/2” tubing 10
GTA-12-8510 Fits 5/8” tubing 10

Full Union

Tee-Ends

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-8604 Fits 1/4” tubing 10
GTA-12-8606 Fits 3/8” tubing 10
GTA-12-8608 Fits 1/2” tubing 10

Nut Nylon Tubing Inserts

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-8704 Fits 1/4” tubing 10
GTA-12-8706 Fits 3/8” tubing 10
GTA-12-8708 Fits 1/2” tubing 10
GTA-12-8710 Fits 5/8” tubing 10

Sleeve

Part Number	 Description Qty.

GTA-12-8804 Fits 1/4” tubing 100
GTA-12-8806 Fits 3/8” tubing 100
GTA-12-8808 Fits 1/2” tubing 100
GTA-12-8810 Fits 5/8” tubing 100

Part Number	 Description Qty.

GTA-12-8904 Fits 1/4” tubing 100
GTA-12-8906 Fits 3/8” tubing 100
GTA-12-8908 Fits 1/2” tubing 100
GTA-12-8910 Fits 5/8” tubing 100

D.O.T. Nylon Air Hose
Tube Fittings
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D.O.T. Quick Connect Push-In

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-9604 Fits 1/4” tubing 10
GTA-12-9606 Fits 3/8” tubing 10
GTA-12-9608 Fits 1/2” tubing 10

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-9304 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9305 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9306 Fits 1/4” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9307 Fits 3/8” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9308 Fits 3/8” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9309 Fits 3/8” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9310 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9311 Fits 1/2” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9312 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9313 Fits 5/8” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10

Male Connector

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-9404 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9405 Fits 1/4” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9406 Fits 3/8” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9407 Fits 3/8” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9408 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/4” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9409 Fits 1/2” tubing, 3/8” pipe thread 10
GTA-12-9410 Fits 1/2” tubing, 1/2” pipe thread 10

Male Elbow

Full Union

Tee-Ends

Part Number	 Description Qty.	

GTA-12-9504 Fits 1/4” tubing 10
GTA-12-9506 Fits 3/8” tubing 10
GTA-12-9508 Fits 1/2” tubing 10
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Air Brakes

•  60” cable with 1/4” pipe thread
   (includes brass valve and cable)
	 Replaces Phillips Part No. 12-820

Heavy Duty Drain Valve 
GT-5300

		  Replaces
Part Number	 Description 	 Tectran

GT-5256 	 Nylon Tube Cutter 	 SC-1

Swivel Hose End Kits

	 Replaces	
Part Number	 Tectran No. 	 Thread	

GTA-5342 	 70-31402 	 3/8”NPTF
GTA-5343 	 70-31403 	 1/2” NPTF

Quick Fix
Repair Kit

NYLON TUBE CUTTER
GTA-SC1
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Clamping Stud

Clamping Studs	 Part No.	 A	 B	 C	 Length	 Replaces	 Replaces	 Replaces 
Sloan	 Tectran	 Tramec

GT-5251	 1/2-14 NPTF	 1-14 UNS 1/4-18 NPTF	 2-7/8 S600	 115-88 50010

GT-5252	 1/2-14 NPTF	 1-14 UNS 1/2-14 NPTF	 2-3/8 S629		 50012

GT-5253	 1/2-14 NPTF	 1-14 UNS 3/8-18 NPTF	 1-11/16 S620	 115-86 50001

GT-5254	 3/8-18 NPTF	 1-14 UNS 1-5/16 S607	 114-66 50006

GT-5255	 1/4-18 NPTF	 3/4-16 UNS		 1-1/2 S661	 114B-44	 50005

GT-5256	 1/2 O.D. Tube 7/8-20 UNF	 3/8-18 NPTF	 1-5/16 S608	 113-8AB 50008

GT-5257	 3/8 O.D. Tube	 7/8-20 UNF	 3/8-18 NPTF	 1-3/8 S609	 113-6AB 50009

Pipe	
Part Number	 Hose I.D. Thread	

GTA-1076-6-6	 3/8	 3/8
GTA-1076-6-8	 3/8	 1/2
GTA-1076-8-6	 1/2	 3/8
GTA-1076-8-8	 1/2	 1/2

Crimping Hose Ends
Crimping Hose 

Adapter

Pipe	
Part Number	 Hose I.D. Thread	

GTA-1176-6-6	 3/8	 3/8
GTA-1176-6-8	 3/8	 1/2
GTA-1176-8-6	 1/2	 3/8
GTA-1176-8-8	 1/2	 1/2

Crimping Swivel
Hose Adapter

Ai
r B

ra
ke

s



101

www.gtmanufacturing.com

Air Brakes

all references to competitors’ part numbers 
are for cross reference purposes only

Air Brakes

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Phillips

GT- 5375	 Kit with single heavy-duty spring, 20”holder	 17-148
GT- 5427	 Kit with dual 16” springs			 7-420

Slider Bars & Tracker Bar Replacement Parts
• Type 304 stainless steel 3/4” diameter
• Elongated mounting holes cover a range of mounting hole locations

• Back of cab cable support
• Kits include bar, snap-on clip, sleeve, 3-hose holder and spring
• Stainless steel bar

• Replacement spring and hardware for tracker bars
• Kits include snap-on clip, sleeve, 3-hose holder and spring (s)
• Ideal for ABS cable use

Part Replaces
Number		 Discription		 Phillips	

GT- 5001	 11” tandem cable and air line support				 17-111
GT- 5002	 13” tandem cable and air line support				
GT- 5003	 16” recommended for straight cable assemblies		 17-116
GT- 5004	 20” extra heavy-duty, for use with ABS coiled assemblies	 17-120
GT- 5006	 25”, extra heavy-duty, for use with ABS coiled assemblies	 17-125

Replaces
Part Number	 Description		 Phillips	

GT- 5426	 Kit with 39” bar & 20” spring			 17-249

Replaces
Part Number	 Discription		 Phillips	

GT- 5007	 3” spring with tandem frame clip, 3/4” O.D.	 17-103
GT- 5008	 6” spring, 1” O.D.			 17-106

• For use on trailers with sliding axles
• Supports air lines to rear axle

• Pre-gaivanized hard drawn wire per SAE-ASTM-A227-77
• All springs are 1” O.D.

Part No.	 A	 B	 L	 Description

GT-5421	 20”	 10.5”	 21.5”	 Material:
GT-5422	 31.5”	 22.9’	 33.9”	 0.750 Inch O.D.
GT-5423	 37.5”	 28”	 39”	 X18GA.
GT-5424	 42.5”	 33”	 44”	 304s.s.Tube
GT-5425	 49.5”	 40”	 51”

4.5
B

A
.72 x .34 Slot 2 PLCS.

L  REF.

2.20
180R

Stainless Steel Tracker Bar

GT-5426

GT-5375

Tender kit 16” Double
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Hose Separators

Hose Holders

			 
Part Number	 Description	 Replaces

	GT-5500-12	 2 Hose 1/2” separator		 17-150	
GT-5500-38	 2 Hose 3/8” separator		 17-150	
GT-5501-12	 4 Hose 1/2” separator		 17-151	
GT-5501-38	 4 Hose 3/8” separator		 17-151

• Keeps nylon air hose secure and out of the way
• For 3/8” hose size
• For tractor coiled air, trailer slider hose applications

GT-5500-12

GT-5001-4 GT-5001-3

GT-5001-2

			 
Part Number	 Description	 Replaces

	GT-5001-2	 2-Hose holder, .75” hole size		 17-156	
GT-5001-3	 3-Hose holder, .75” hole size		 17-157	
GT-5001-4	 4-Hose holder, .75” hole size		 17-158	

Part Number	 Description

GT-5010	 13” Heavy Duty spring with 2-hole clamp
GT-5011	 13” Heavy Duty spring with 3-hole clamp

GT-5501-12

Beam Clip

GT-5012

Complete with:
• Beam clip GT-5012
• Heavy Duty spring
• 2 or 3-Hole clamp hanger (5001-2, 5001-3)

Slider Hose Undercarriage Tender Kits

GT-5010 GT-5011

Ai
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Air Brakes

Pogo Sticks

A complete line of Pogo Sticks to fit all needs, no matter what the 
height requirment is or material.  		

• Zinc Dichromate
• Chrome
• Stainless Steel (Type 304SS)
• Black Powder-Coated

Replaces
Part No.	 Length	 Description	 Tectran

GT-5380	 24”	 Yellow Zinc	 9400D-2
GT-5370	 40”	 Yellow Zinc	 9400E-2
GT-5381	 50”	 Yellow Zinc	 9400L-2

Zinc Dichromate Pogo Sticks

Replaces
Part No.	 Length	 Description	 Tectran

GT-5382	 24”	 Chrome	 9400F-2
GT-5371	 40”	 Chrome	 9400G-2
GT-5383	 50”	 Chrome	 9400M-2

Chrome Pogo Sticks

Replaces
Part No.	 Length	 Description	 Tectran

GT-5384	 24”	 Stainless Steel	 9400J-2
GT-5385	 40”	 Stainless Steel	 9400H-2

Stainless Steel (Type 304SS) Pogo Sticks Pogo Sticks

Part No.	 Length	 Description

GT-5372	 40”	 Black Powder-Coated

Black Pogo Sticks



Replaces
Part No.			 Harness	 Meritor	

				Description	 Length	 Wabco

GTA-R955349	 Straight	 2 ft	 R955349
GTA-R955329	 Straight	 5.6 ft	 R955329
GTA-R955337	 Straight	 5.8 ft	 R955337
GTA-R955335	 90 degree	 1 ft	 R955335
GTA-R955336	 90 degree	 3 ft	 R955336
GTA-R955365	 90 degree	 4.6 ft	 R955365
GTA-R955341	 90 degree	 5.8 ft	 R955341
GTA-R955342	 90 degree	 6.6 ft	 R955342
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Replaces
Part No.	 Length	 I.D. O.D. Tectran

GTA-8997598154	 1.18”	 .63”	 .71”	 S899-759-815-4

ABS Sensor Service Kit

ABS Sensor Clip

Ai
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Connector	 Harness	 Replaces
Part No.	 Description	 Type	 Length	 Bendix

GTA-801544	 90 degree	 DIN	 1 ft	 801544
GTA-801545	 90 degree	 Deutsch	 8.6 ft	 801545
GTA-801546	 90 degree	 Deutsch	 5 ft	 801546

Meritor Style ABS Sensors

Bendix Style ABS Sensors
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Air Brakes

Selecting a Slack Adjuster

1. Determine if straight or offset
arm If offset determine if RH
or LH needed.

2. Identify spline size (diameter
and number of teeth).

3. Select model needed.
4. Determine the arm hole used

(if slack contains more than one).
5. Identify bushing diameter.
6. Measure from center of arm hole

used to center of splined hole to
determine arm length (A).

Manual Straight Arm Slack Adjusters Without Clevis

All Globetech 
slacks meet the 
following criteria:

TS16949 Certified
Meet SAE J1461-91 & 
SAE Ji512-90 Standards
Torque Rating:
20,000 - 26,000 inch ibs.
or 2,300 - 3,000 Newton 
Meter 
Life time: More than 
200,000 cycles

Part Number	 Spline	 A	 B	 C	 Replaces

GTA-KN44051	 1-1/2” - 28 5”	 6”		
Batco	 05-328
Bendex
BWP	 M-638
Euclid	
Leland
Meritor
Midland	
Norforge
Spicer
Sirco	 S2011A

GTA-KN44071	 1-1/2” - 28 5”	 6”	 7”	
Batco	
Bendex	 286965
BWP	 M-3373
Euclid	 E-2458S
Leland	 L-1308EC
Meritor	 R824003
Midland	 KN44071
Norforge	 A-7085
Spicer	 10-355
Sirco	 S2022A

A

B

C
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Part Number	 Spline	 A	 B	 C	 Replaces

GTA-KN44061	 1-1/2” - 28 5-1/2” 6-1/2”
Batco	 05-237
Bendex	 288753
BWP	 M-2577
Euclid	 E-2459S
Leland	 L-1648EC
Meritor	 R824004
Midland	 KN44051
Norforge	 A-7094
Spicer	 10-368
Sirco		 S2019A

GTA-KN51010	 1-1/2” - 28 6”			
Batco		 05-251
Bendex	
BWP		 M-3374

							  Euclid		 E-5498
Leland		 L-2349
Meritor		 A3275J686
Midland		 KN51010
Norforge		 A-7228
Spicer
Sirco		 S2023	

GTA-KN44041	 1-1/2” - 37 6”			
Batco		 05-240
Bendex		 283411
BWP		 M-474
Euclid		 E-1574S
Leland		 L-841EC
Meritor		 R824007
Midland		 KN44041
Norforge		 A-7100
Spicer		 10-367
Sirco		 S2012A

GTA-KN48031	 1-1/4” - 10 4-1/2” 5-1/2”
Batco		 05-214
Bendex		 278302
BWP		 M-3375

							  Euclid		 E-4904
Leland		 L-2494
Meritor		 R822009
Midland		 KN8031
Norforge		 A-7134
Spicer		 10-399
Sirco		 S2026		

Manual Straight Arm Slack Adjusters Without Clevis

A

B

C Curved Arm For  12-1/4”  “Q” Brakes

For all 1-1/4” - 10 Spline Camshafts

A

B

C
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Part Number	 Spline	 A	 B	 C	 Replaces

GTA-KN55001	 1-1/4” - 24 5-1/2”
Batco	 05-254
Bendex	
BWP	 M-3984
Euclid	 E-9102

						  Leland	 L-3225
Meritor	 R825020
Midland	 KN55001
Norforge
Spicer
Sirco	 S2024

GTA-KN47081	 1-1/2” - 10 5”	 6”		
Batco	
Bendex	 278010
BWP	 M-452
Euclid	 E-1063HD
Leland	 L-562
Meritor	 R823000
Midland	 KN47081
Norforge	 A-7022
Spicer	 M16WR105
Sirco	 S2021A	

GTA-KN47001	 1-1/2” - 10 5”	 6”		
Batco	
Bendex	 278010
BWP	 M-452
Euclid	 E-1063HD
Leland	 L-562
Meritor	 R823000
Midland	 KN47081
Norforge	 A-7022
Spicer	 M16WR105
Sirco	 S2010A

GTA-KN47011	 1-1/2” - 10 5-1/2” 6-1/2”
Batco	 05-201
Bendex	 278321
BWP	 M-457
Euclid	 E-940BK
Leland	 L-845EC
Meritor	 R824001
Midland	 KN47011
Norforge	 A-7044
Spicer	 10-354
Sirco	 S2020A

GTA-KN51000	 1-1/2” -10 6”		
Batco	 05-250
Bendex	 278084
BWP	 M-475
Euclid	 E-2091
Leland	 L-1275
Meritor	
Midland	 KN51000	

							  Norforge	 A7225
Spicer	 M12WR101
Sirco	 S2025
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Air Brakes

Manual Slack Adjusters
• Zinc-Dichromate Finish • Threaded Gtease Fitting
• Positive Locking Adjustment	 • Bi-Directional Body Design
• Heat Treated Alloy Gears

A

B

C

For Meritor 15” x 4”  “Q” Brakes

A

B

C

Curved Arm For  12-1/4”  Brakes
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Automatic Slack Adjusters

Part Number	 Spline	 Arm Length	 Replaces

GTA-065164	 1-1/4” - 10 5-1/2”
Bendex	 065164	
Gunite	 AS1136/AS1152
Midland	 CS56036
Sirco	 SA2164

GTA-065167	 1-1/4” - 24 5-1/2”
Bendex		 065167	
Gunite	 AS1138/AS1154
Midland	 CS56038
Sirco	 SA2167

GTA-065170	 1-1/2” - 10 5-1/2”
Bendex	 065170	
Gunite	 AS1132/AS1147
Midland	 CS56032
Sirco	 SA2170

GTA-065172	 1-1/2” - 10 6”			
Bendex	 065172	
Gunite	 AS1133/AS1146
Midland	 CS56033
Sirco	 SA2172

GTA-065174	 1-1/2” - 28 6”			
Bendex	 065174	
Gunite	 AS1140/AS1149
Midland	 CS56040
Sirco	 SA2174

GTA-065175	 1-1/2” - 28 6”			
Bendex	 065175	
Gunite	 AS1141/AS1151
Midland	 CS56041
Sirco	 SA2175

GTA-065178	 1-5/8” - 37 5-1/2”
Bendex	 065178	
Gunite
Midland	 CS56043
Sirco	 SA2178

GTA-065179	 1-5/8” - 37 6”			
Bendex	 065179	
Gunite	 AS1144
Midland	 CS56044	
Sirco	 SA2179

GTA-R801073	 28		 DIA. 1-1/2”	 Drillings 5.5”		
Meritor	 R801073

GTA-R801074	 28		 DIA. 1-1/2”	 Drillings 6”		
Meritor	 R801074
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Air Brakes

Automatic Slack Adjusters

Part Number	 Spline	 A	 B	 C	 Replaces

GTA-40010144	 1-1/2” - 28 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	

							 Euclid	 E-6918A
Leland	
Meritor	 R806016
Midland	 40010144	
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10144

GTA-40010142	 1-1/2” -10 5” - 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	

							  Euclid	 E-6923B
Leland	
Meritor	 R806023
Midland	 40019142	
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10102

GTA-40010143	 1-1/2” -10 5-1/2”  - 6-1/2”
Batco	
Bendex	

								  BWP	
Euclid	 E-6924B
Leland	
Meritor	 R806022
Midland		
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10103

GTA-40010140	 1-1/2” -28 5”- 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	

								  BWP	
Euclid	 E-6925B
Leland	
Meritor	 R806024
Midland		
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10100

For Mack Drive Axles

For Standard Drive Axle Brakes

For Standard Drive Axle Brakes

For Standard Drive Axle Brakes
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Part Number	 Spline	 Arm Length	 Replaces

GTA-40010141	 1-1/2” - 28 5-1/2” - 6-1/2”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6927B
Leland	
Meritor	 R806004/26
Midland	 40010141
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10101

GTA-40010306	 1-1/2” - 10 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6928
Leland	
Meritor	 R806007
Midland	 40010306
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10306

GTA-40010305	 1-1/2” - 28 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6933
Leland	
Meritor	 R806006
Midland	 40010305
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10305

GTA-40010215	 1-1/2” - 10 5-1/2”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6940
Leland	
Meritor	 R806021
Midland	 40010215
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10215

GTA-40010216	 1-1/2” - 10 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6936
Leland	
Meritor	 R806015
Midland	 40010216
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10216

Automatic Brake Adjusters

For Standard Drive Axle Brakes

For 12-1/4” Trailer Axle Brakes

For 12-1/4” Trailer Axle Brakes

For 16-1/2” Trailer Axle Brakes

For 16-1/2” Trailer Axle Brakes
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Automatic Brake Adjusters

Part Number	 Spline	 Arm Length	 Replaces

GTA-40010211	 1-1/2” - 28 5-1/2”
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6944
Leland	
Meritor	 R806019
Midland	 40010211
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10211

GTA-40010212	 1-1/2” - 28 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	
Euclid	 E-6942
Leland	
Meritor	 R806013
Midland	 40010212
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10212

GTA-40010214	 1-5/8” - 37 6”			
Batco	
Bendex	
BWP	

				  Euclid	 E-6946
Leland	
Meritor	 R806014
Midland	 40010214
Norforge	
Spicer	
Sirco	 SA10214

For 16-1/2” Trailer Axle Brakes

For 16-1/2” Trailer Axle Brakes

For 16-1/2” Fruehauf Trailer Axle Brakes

Globetech Slack Adjusters are manufactured to OEM standards
Automatic Slack Adjusters available to replace: Crewson, Bendix, Haldex and Meritor

Air Brakes
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Crewson Style Standard Automatic Slack Adjusters
Part No.	 Replaces	 Chamber	 Spline	 Clevis	 Arm

Crewson	 Size	 Size		 Length

GTA-21102	 21102	 ALL	 1-1/2”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5, 6.5
GTA-21103	 21103	 ALL	 1-1/2”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.0, 6.0
GTA-22102	 22102	 ALL	 1-1/2”-28 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5, 6.5
GTA-22103	 22103	 ALL	 1-1/2”-28 5/8”-18 STR	 5.0, 6.0
GTA-23102	 23102	 ALL	 1-5/8”-37 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5, 6.5
GTA-24100	 24100	 ALL	 1-1/4”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5, 6.5
GTA-24102	 24102	 ALL	 1-1/4”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5, 6.5
GTA-24103	 24103	 ALL	 1-1/4”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.0
GTA-25100	 25100	 ALL	 1-1/4”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5
GTA-25102	 25102	 ALL	 1-1/4”-24 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5, 6.5
GTA-25103	 25103	 ALL	 1-1/4”-24 5/8”-18 STR	 5.0, 6.0

Crewson Style Auto-Check Slack Adjusters	
Part No.	 Replaces	 Chamber	 Spline	 Clevis	 Arm

Crewson	 Size	 Size		 Length

GTA-34100	 34100	 20/24	 1-1/4”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5
GTA-34200	 34200	 16	 1-1/4”-10 1/2”-20 STR	 5.5
GTA-35100	 35100	 20/24	 1-1/4”-24 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5
GTA-35200	 35200	 16	 1-1/4”-24 1/2”-20 STR	 5.5
GTA-41100	 41100	 30	 1-1/2”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5
GTA-41106	 41106	 30	 1-1/2”-10 5/8”-18 STR	 6.0
GTA-42100	 42100	 30	 1-1/2”-28 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5
GTA-42106	 42106	 30	 1-1/2”-28 5/8”-18 STR	 6.0
GTA-43100	 43100	 30	 1-5/8”-37 5/8”-18 STR	 5.5
GTA-43106	 43106	 30	 1-5/8”-37 5/8”-18 STR	 6.0

The auto-check stroke indicator attaches to the automatic brake adjuster; which eliminates the need to crawl under vehicles to 
determine air chamber stoke.  Not interchangeable with other slack adjusters.					



Slack Adjuster Cross Reference

Manual Automatic		
Haldex/Midland	 Globetech	 Page No.	 Bendix	 Globetech	 Page No.

KN44041	 GTA-44041	 106	 065164	 GTA-065164	 111
KN44051	 GTA-44051	 105	 065167	 GTA-065167	 111
KN44061	 GTA-44061	 106	 065170	 GTA-065170	 111
KN44071	 GTA-44071	 105	 065172	 GTA-065172	 111
KN47001	 GTA-47001	 107	 065174	 GTA-065174	 111
KN47011	 GTA-47011	 107	 065175	 GTA-065175	 111
KN47081	 GTA-47081	 107	 065178	 GTA-065178	 111
KN48031	 GTA-48031	 106	 065179	 GTA-065179	 111
KN51000	 GTA-51000	 108	 Meritor	 Globetech	 Page No.
KN51010	 GTA-51010	 106	 R801073	 GTA-R801073	 111
KN55001	 GTA-55001	 107	 R801074	 GTA-R801074	 111

Automatic		
Haldex/Midland	 Globetech	 Page No.	 Crewson	 Globetech	 Page No.	

21102	 GTA-21102	 112	
40010140	 GTA-40010140	 108	 21103	 GTA-21103	 112	
40010141	 GTA-40010141	 109	 22102	 GTA-22102	 112	
40010142	 GTA-40010142	 108	 22103	 GTA-22103	 112	
40010143	 GTA-40010143	 108	 23102	 GTA-23102	 112	
40010144	 GTA-40010144	 108	 24100	 GTA-24100	 112	
40010211	 GTA-40010211	 110	 24102	 GTA-24102	 112	
40010212	 GTA-40010212	 110	 24103	 GTA-24103	 112	
40010214	 GTA-40010214	 110	 25100	 GTA-25100	 112	
40010215	 GTA-40010215	 109	 25102	 GTA-25102	 112	
40010216	 GTA-40010216	 109	 25103	 GTA-25103	 112	
40010305	 GTA-40010305	 109	 34100	 GTA-34100	 112	
40010306	 GTA-40010306	 109	 34200	 GTA-34200	 112	

35100	 GTA-35100	 112	
35200	 GTA-35200	 112	
41100	 GTA-41100	 112	
43106	 GTA-41106	 112					
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Air Brakes

Parts listed in this catalog are not necessarily manufactured by the original equipment manufacturer and any reference to the trade-
marks or part numbers of others are for cross reference informational purposes only.  The photos provided herein are provided only 
for illustrative purposes.  The actual products supplied may differ.  The trademarks of others referred to herein are owned by their 
respective companies and are not affiliated in any way with Globetech Manufacturing Inc.  No representation is made with respect 
to the source of manufacturer of any particular part.  While every efforts is made to provide accurate information, no guarantee is 
provided as to the accuracy of the information contained herein.  We are not responsible for typographical errors.			



Bendix	 Globetech	 Haldex	 Globetech

284412 (DV-2)	 GTA-284412	 KN16743	 GTA-16743
277863 (E-3)	 GTA-277863	 KN23000	 GTA-23000
286171 (E-6)	 GTA-286171	 KN20030	 GTA-20030
286773 (E-7)	 GTA-283773	 KN20031	 GTA-20031
280479 (DC-1)	 GTA-280479	 KN28600 (FF-2)	 GTA-28600
278414 (DC-4)	 GTA-278414	 KN28601 (FF-2)	 GTA-28601
278415 (DC-4)	 GTA-278415	 KN20541	 GTA-20541
276566 (PP-1)	 GTA-276566	 KN26000	 GTA-26000
276567 (PP-1)	 GTA-276567	 KN27000	 GTA-27000
280479 (DC-1)	 GTA-280479	 KN3546	 GTA-3546
229635	 GTA-229635	 KN28500	 GTA-28500
275491 (D-2)	 GTA-G8602	 KN28510	 GTA-28510
279472 (LP-3)	 GTA-279472	 KN28520	 GTA-28520
228750 (LP-3)	 GTA-228750	 KN30300	 GTA-30300
288239 (PP-7)	 GTA-288239	 KN30400	 GTA-30400
065066 (QR-N)	 GTA-065066	 KN4688	 GTA-4688
065067 (QR-N)	 GTA-065067	 Neway	 Globetech
229859 (QR-1A)	 GTA-229859	 K910058	 GTA-910058
229860 (QR-1B)	 GTA-229860	 90054007	 GTA-90054007
289714 (QR-1C)	 GTA-289714	 90554241	 GTA-90554241
289182 (QR-1C)	 GTA-289182	 90554243	 GTA-90554243
065104 (R-12)	 GTA-065104	 90054079	 GTA-90054079
102626 (R-12)	 GTA--102626	 90054088	 GTA-90054088
103009 (R-12)	 GTA-103009	 90054107	 GTA-90054107
103028 (R-14)	 GTA-103028	 90054074	 GTA-90054074
103010 (R-14)	 GTA-103010	 90054075	 GTA-90054075
281865 (RE-6)	 GTA-281865	 90054076	 GTA-90054076
065145 (BP-R1)	 GTA-065145 	 Sealco	 Globetech
065146 (BP-R1)	 GTA-065146	 110500	 X-5
286370 (R-8)	 GTA-286370	 110700	 GTA-110700
131081 (ST-4)	 GTA-131081	 110800	 GTA-110800
284143 (ST-3)	 GTA-284143	 17600B	 GTA-17600
205105 (ST-1)	 GTA-205105 	 110170	 GTA-110170
065437 (SR-5)	 GTA-065437 	 110171	 GTA-110171
065439 (SR-5)	 GTA-065439	 140280	 GTA-140280
102761 (SR-2)	 GTA-102761	 140270	 GTA-140270
228600 (SL-4)	 GTA-228600	 996555	 GTA-996555
101112 (SR-4)	 GTA-101112	 110415	 GTA-110415
101622 (SR-4)	 GTA-101622	 110380	 GTA-110380
279000 (TP-3)	 GTA-279000 	 110197	 GTA-110197
Fuller	 Globetech	 110139	 GTA-110139
A-470	 GTA-A-470	 110410	 GTA-110410
A-5000	 GTA-A-5000	 21600	 GTA-21600
Midland	 Globetech	 110515	 GTA-110515
12353	 GTA-12352	 616	 GTA-616
		  110191	 GTA-110191
		  17600B-1	 GTA-17600B-1
		  110376	 GTA-110376
		  110205	 GTA-110205
		  2550	 GTA-2550
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Air Brakes

Air Regulator Valves Automatic Reservoir Drain Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-16743 Oil regulator valve	

All ports: 1/8” NPT
Non-adjustable preset 
at 57-65 PSI
Replaces: Haldex KN16743

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-284412 Automatic reservoir drain valve	

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-277863 Brake valve (basic)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-286171 Dual brake valve with pedal	

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-286773* Dual brake valve (basic)
3 mounting bolts installed		

GTA-286771	 Dual brake valve (basic)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-17600 CAB control valve	

Overall height: 2-3/8”
Overall width: 3-3/4”
Port A: 3/8” PT
Port B: 3/8” PT
Adapter: 1/4” PT
Replaces: Bendix 284412 (DV-2)

Overall height: 4-5/16”
Delivery Ports: (4) 1/2” PT
Auxiliary Ports: none
Replaces: Bendix 277863 (E-3)

Overall height: 5-5/8”
Supply Ports: (2) 3/8” PT
Delivery Ports: (2) 3/8” PT
Exhaust at bottom
Replaces: Bendix 286171 (E-6)

*Overall height: 5-1/16”
Rear ports: (4) 1/2”
Side Ports: (8) 1/4”
Mounting Studs: (3) 1-1/2” L
Replaces: Bendix 286773 (E-7)

Delivery Port: 1/4” NPT
Supply Port: 1/4” NPT
Exhaust Port: 1/4” non-threaded
Push/pull, hand control
Knob/name plate not included
Replaces: Sealco 17600

Brake Valves

CAB Control Valves
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Check Valves & Control Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-23000 Single check valve, 1/2”		
GTA-23800	 Single check valve, 3/8”	

Length: 2.47”
Inlet/Outlet: 1/2”
Style: Heavy Duty
Replaces: Haldex KN23000

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-280479 Double check valve	

3 ports: Pipe thread dimension
3/8” (all ports)
Replaces: Bendix 280479 (DC-1)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-278614 Double check valve		
GTA-278615	 Double check valve

GTA-278614: 3 ports, pipe thread 
dimension 3/8”
Replaces: Bendix 278614 (DC-4)
GTA-278615: 3 ports, pipe thread 
dimension 1/4”
Replaces: Bendix 278615 (DC-4)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-229635 Control valve	

Body height: 2-1/2”
Delivery ports: (2) 1/8” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/8” PT
Lever: Steel with Chrome Finish
Replaces: Bendix 229635

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-276566 Control valve		
GTA-276567	 Control valve

Overall height: 3-19/32”
Delivery ports: (2) 1/8” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/8” PT
Automatic Release Pressure: 
GTA-276566 20 PSI
GTA-276567 40 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 276566 (PP-1)

Bendix 276567 (PP-1)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-110570	 Control valve	

Control ports: 3/8” NPT
Reservoir ports: 1/2” NPT
Delivery ports: 3/8” NPT
Includes bracket
Replaces: Sealco 110570
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Check Valves & Control Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-20030 Dash control valve		
GTA-20031	 Dash control valve

Push/pull, hand operated
Delivery port: 1/4”
Supply port: 1/4”
Exhaust port: 1/4” non threaded
Replaces: Haldex KN20030

KN20031

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-M7102	 Dash control valve		
GTA-M7102-K	 Knobs only

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-A4740 Filter assembly		

All ports: 1/8” NPT
Non-adjustable
Preset at 57-65 PSI
Replaces: Fuller A-4740

Spring brake ports: (2) 3/8”
Service brake ports: (4) 3/8”
Supply ports: (1) 3/8”
Control ports: (1) 1/4”
Reservoir ports: (1) GTA-28600 3/4”

GTA-28601 1/2”
Crack Pressure: 3 PSI
Replaces: Haldex  KN28600 (FF-2)

             KN28601 (FF-2)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-28600	 Full function valve		
GTA-28601	 Full function valve

Filter Assemblies Full Function Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-G8602 Governor		

Pressure: 100-120 PSI, 
non-adjustable
Replaces: Bendix 275491 (D-2)

Delivery Port: 1/4”
Supply Port: 1/4”
Control Port: 1/4”
Replaces: Haldex KN20541

Governors Hand Control Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-20541 Hand control valve		
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Auxiliary lift axle valve
2 positions, manual
Replaces: Neway K910058

Hand Control Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-910058 Hand control valve		

Body constructed in Engineering Grape 
plastic
Horizontal arm length: 12” max
Vertical arm length: 14”
Axle bracket linkage: vertical
Replaces: Haldex KN27000

Height Control Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-27000 Height control valve		

Controlled response
Fittings provided: 1/4”
Exhaust port: 1/8”
Air Spring port: 1/8”
Supply port: 1/8”
Replaces: Neway 90054007

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-90054007 Height control valve		

Part Number	 Description	

GT-Q500	 Leveling link, 6 per box		

Immediate Response
All ports: GTA-90554241 1/4” NPT

GTA-90554243 12mm x 1.5
Replaces: Neway 90554241
90554243

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-90554241 Leveling valve, (IR)		
GTA-90554243	 Leveling valve, (IR)		

Body height: 1-15/16”
Pipe Thread: 1/4”
Cut-out Pressure: GTA-279472 75 - 6

       GTA-228750 60 - PSI
Single Terminal - GTA-279472
Double Terminal - GTA-228750
Replaces: Bendix 279472 (LP-3)

 228750 (LP-3)

Leveling Valves Low Pressure Indicators

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-279472 Low pressure indicator		
GTA-228750	 Low pressure indicator		

Max length: 14”
Replaces: Haldex 48100367

Tectran 80-1006AL



119

www.gtmanufacturing.com

Air Brakes

all references to competitors’ part numbers 
are for cross reference purposes only

Air Brakes

Trailer spring brake valve
Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” PT
Supply ports: (1) 3/8” PT
Reservoir (A): 1/2” PT
Reservoir (B): 3/8” PT
Control ports: (1) 3/8” PT
Closing Pressure: 55 PSI
Replaces: Haldex KN 26000 (RT-4)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-26000 Multifunction valve	

3 Way
Replaces: Neway 90054079
and 90054088

Multifunction Valves Pilot Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-90054079 Pilot valve		
GTA-90054088	 Air suspension valve		

GTA-90054079 GTA-90054088

Williams style with filter
Replaces: Neway 90054107
Replaces: Williams WM778A1

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-90054107 Pressure protection valve	

Overall height: 4-25/32”
Delivery ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/8” PT
Control ports: (1) 1/8” PT
Automatic Release Pressure: 40 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 288239 (PP-7)

Pressure Protection Valves Push/Pull Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-288239 Push/Pull valve	

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-3546 Push/pull type valve
transmission range		

All ports: 1/8” NPT
Replaces: Haldex KN3546

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-065066 Quick release valve		
GTA-065067	 Quick release valve		

Overall height: 2-1/4”
Delivery ports: (2) 3/8” PT
Supply ports: GTA-065066 (1) 1/2”

GTA-065067 (1) 3/8”
Crack Pressure: 1 PSI
Mounting holes: 11/32” dia., 1-1/2” C-C
Replaces: Bendix 065066 (QRN)

Bendix 065067 (QRN)

Quick Release Valves



120

www.gtmanufacturing.com

Air Brakes

all references to competitors’ part numbers 
are for cross reference purposes only

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-229859 Quick release valve		
GTA-229860	 Quick release valve		

Overall height: 2-1/2”
Overall width: 3-1/4”
Delivery ports: (2) 3/8” PT
Supply ports: GTA-229859 (1) 3/8”

GTA-229860 (1) 1/2”
Crack Pressure: 1 PSI
Mounting holes: 11/32” dia., 1-1/2” C-C
Replaces: Bendix 229859 (QR-1A)

Bendix 229860 (QR-1B)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-289714	 Quick release valve		
GTA-289182	 Quick release valve		

Overall height: 2-11/16”
Delivery ports: GTA-289714 (2) 3/8” PT

GTA-289182 (2) 1/4” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Balance: (1) 1/4” PT
Mounting holes: 11/32” dia., 1-1/2” C-C
Replaces: Bendix 289714 (QR-1C)

Bendix 289182 (QR-1C)

Quick Release Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-065104 Relay valve, vertical ports		
GTA-102626	 Relay valve, vertical ports		

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-103009	 Relay valve, horizontal ports
3/4” G port

Body height: 3-7/8”
Delivery ports: (2) 1/2” PT
Supply ports: (2) 3/4” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Crack Pressure: 4 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 103009 (R-12)

Relay Valves
Body height: 3-7/8”
Delivery ports: (4) GTA-065104 = 3/8” PT

GTA-102626 = 1/2” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/2” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Crack Pressure: 4 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 065104 (R-12)

102626 (R-12)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-103028 Relay valve, vertical ports		

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-103010	 Relay valve

Body height: 4-7/16”
Delivery ports: (2) 1/2” PT
Supply ports: (2) 3/4” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Balance ports: (1) 1/8” PT - located 
beneath
exhaust plate
Crack Pressure: 4 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 103010 (R-14)

Body height: 4-7/16”
Delivery ports: (4) 1/2” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/2” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Balance ports: (1) 1/8” PT - located 
beneath
exhaust plate
Crack Pressure: 4 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 103028 (R-14)
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Air BrakesPart Number	 Description	

GTA-065145 	 Relay valve,bobtail brake proportioning
GTA-065146	 Relay valve,bobtail brake proportioning	

Relay Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-281865 	 Relay valve, emergency		

Service emergency relay valve
(serv)
For use on pre-121 trailers
(before 1974)
Crack Pressure: 4.5 PSI
Replaces: Midland 12352

Body height: 5-5/64”
Delivery ports: (2) 1/4” PT
APT Delivery: (2) 3/8” PT
Supply ports: (A) 3/4” PT
                      (B) 3/8” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Emergency ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Replaces: Bendix 281865 (RE-6)

	 Delivery		  Supply/	 Supply/			 
	 Ports	 Service/Control	 Reservoir	 Reservoir	 Control	 Includes	 Replaces
Part Number	 (2)	 Ports (1)	 Port (A)	 (Port (B)	 Postion	 Plug	 Haldex#

GTA-28500 	 3/8”		  3/8” 	 3/8”		  (1) 3/8”	 KN28500
GTA-28510	 3/8”	 1/4” NPT	 3/8”	 1/2”	 90˚	 (1) 1/2”, (1) 3/8” 	 KN28510
GTA-28520	 1/2” 		  1/2” 	 1/2”		  (1) 1/2” 	 KN28520

RG-2 relay valve

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-12352 	 Relay valve		

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-110200 	 Relay valve, emergency		
GTA-110205	 Relay valve, emergency		

Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” NPT
Supply ports: (1) 1/4” NPT
Control ports: (1) GTA-110200 1/4” NPT
                             GTA-110205 3/8” NPT
Reservoir ports: (1) 3/4” NPT
Ratio feature: yes
Normal crack pressure: 4.5 PSI
Replaces: Sealco 110200
                Sealco 110205

Overall height: 5-13/32”
Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/2” PT
Control ports: (1) 1/8” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Crack Pressure: GTA-065145 4 PSI
                          GTA-065146 5.5 PSI
Replaces:  Bendix 065145 (BP-R1)
                 Bendix 065146 (BP-R1)
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Relay Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-30300 Relay valve, emergency		
GTA-30400	 Relay valve, emergency		

Delivery ports: (4) GTA-30300 1/4”
GTA-30400 3/4”

Reservoir ports: (1) 3/4”
Service inlet: (1) 1/4”
Emergency inlet: (1) 1/4”
Includes nipple
Crack Pressure: 3 PSI
Replaces: Haldex KN30300

KN30400

Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” NPT
Control ports: (1) 3/8” NPT
Reservoir ports: (1) 3/4” NPT
Normal crack pressure: 4 PSI
Replaces: Sealco 110415

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-110415 Relay valve. 4 port service		

Supply port: 3/8” PT
Control port: 3/8” PT
Reservoir port A: 1/2” PT
Reservoir port B: 1/2” PT
Delivery port: 3/8”
Replaces: Sealco 110197

Body height: 3-19/32”
Body width: 5-13/16”
Delivery ports: (2) 1/2” PT
Delivery ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Supply ports: (2) 3/4” PT
Service port: (1) 1/4” PT - located at 90˚
Balance ports: (1) 1/8” PT - located
under exhaust cover
Replaces: Bendix 286370 (R-8)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-286370 Relay valve

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-110197 Relay valve. 2 port service		

Delivery Ports: (4) 1/4” NPT
Supply Ports: (1) 1/4” NPT
Control Ports: (1) 1/4” NPT
Reservoir Ports: (1) 1/2” NPT
Normal Crack Pressure: 1.5 PSI
Replaces: Sealco A1000S

Pressure: 250 PSI
Thread: 1/2” NPT
Holes: 1
Used with Tu-Flo 550 and 750 compressor
Replaces: Bendix 131081 (ST-4)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-131081 Safety valve assembly

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-A10005 Relay valve with brass, emergency	

Safety Valves Assemblies

Ai
r B

ra
ke

s



123

www.gtmanufacturing.com

Air Brakes

all references to competitors’ part numbers 
are for cross reference purposes only

Air Brakes

GTA-205105
All ports: 1/4” NPT
Replaces: Bendix 205105 (ST-1)
GTA-284143
PT: 3/8”
Pressure setting: 150 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 284143 (ST-3)

GTA-90054074
All ports: 1/4” NPT
Replaces: Neway 90054074
90054075

Safety Valves Assemblies

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-205105 Safety valve assembly		
GTA-284143	 Safety valve assembly		

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-90054074	 Solenoid valve (closed)
directional control		

GTA-90054075	 Solenoid valve (open)
directional control

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-90054076 Solenoid valve directional control	

12 volt direct current
Manual override
Universal - normally opened or closed
Replaces: Neway 90054076

Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” PT
Service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Service/Spring brake reservoir: (1) 1/4” PT
Trailer Supply: (1) 1/4” PT
Trailer Service: (1) 1/4” PT
Reservoir mounting: (1) GTA-065437 male 3/4” PT

GTA-065439 male 1/2” PT
Replaces: Bendix 065437 (SR-5)

065439 (SR-5)

Spring Brake Valves

Solenoid Valves

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-065437 Spring brake valve		
GTA-065439	 Spring brake valve	

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-110170 Spring brake valve		
GTA-110171	 Spring brake valve	

Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” NPT
Supply ports: (1) 3/8” NPT
Control ports: (1) 3/8” NPT
Reservoir (A): 1/2” NPT
Reservoir (B): GTA-110170 1/2” NPT

GTA-110171 3/8” NPT
Cover Rotate: GTA-110170 none
GTA-110171 90 degrees
Replaces: Sealco 110170

110171

Body height: 4-3/16”
Body width: 4-5/8”
Delivery ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Supply ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Control ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Reservoir ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Reservoir Trip Pressure: 55 PSI
Replaces: Bendix 286364 (SR-1)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-286364 Spring brake valve	
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Spring Brake Valves
Body height: 5-17/32”
Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” PT
Trailer supply ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Trailer service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Service reservoir ports: (2) 1/4” PT
Reservoir connection: (1) 3/4” male PT
Replaces: Bendix 102761 (SR-2)

Body height: 2-1/4”
Body width: 1-5/8”
Pipe thread: 1/4”
Terminal thread: 8-32
Replaces: Bendix 228600 (SL-4)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-228600 Stop light switch	

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-102761 Spring brake valve	

Stop Light Switches

Body height: 5-3/4”
Delivery ports: (4) 3/8” PT
Reservoir charging ports: (2) 1/4” PT
Trailer supply ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Trailer service ports: (1) 1/4” PT
Reservoir connection: (1) GTA-101112 
3/4” male PT
GTA-101622 1/2” male PT
Replaces: Bendix 101112 (SR-4)

101622 (SR-4)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-101112 Trailer spring brake valve		
GTA-101622	 Trailer spring brake valve		

Body height: 4-3/4”
Tractor service ports: 3/8” PT
Tractor emergency ports: 1/4” PT
Trailer service ports: 1/2” PT
Trailer emergency ports: 1/2” PT
Replaces: Bendix 279000 (TP-3)

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-279000 Tractor protection valve	

All ports: 1/8” NPT
Replaces: Haldex KN4688

All ports: 1/8” NPT
Replaces: Fuller A-5000

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-A5000 Transmission slave valve	

Part Number	 Description	

GTA-A4688 Transmission slave valve	

Transmission Slave Valves
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Air Brakes

Part Number	 Description

	 GTA-109493	 AD-IP Air Dryer Cartridge	
	 GTA-800404	 AD-IP Purge Valve 
	 GTA-5001247	 AD-IP BracketKit

Part Number	 Description	 Replaces

	 GTA-065225	 AD-9 Air Dryer (B) 12V	
	 GTA-065612	 AD-IP Air Dryer 12V	

Air Dryers

GTA-065612

GTA-109493

AD-IP Components

Part Number	 Description

	 GTA-107794	 AD-9 Air Dryer Cartridge	
	 GTA-5004341	 AD-9 Purge Valve 
	 GTA-107695	 AD-9 Bracket Kit	
	 GTA-107798	 AD-9 Purge Valve Kit	
	 GTA-107800	 AD-9 Single Check Valve	
	 GTA-107799	 AD-9 Single Check Valve	

AD-9 Components

AD-IP

GTA-107794

GTA-5001247

GTA-5001247

GTA-5004341

R955205
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Aluminum Gladhands

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tramec#

	GT-5330	 universal	 36301
	 GT-5331	 emergency (red)	 36201
 	GT-5332	 service (blue)	 36101

Aluminum

• Industry standard
• Aluminum cast body
• Steel clasp plate, rubber seal
• SAE J318 approved

Aluminum Swivel Gladhands • Stainless steel spring & wear pad
• Steel mounting bracket zinc plated with yellow

dichromate
• Includes brass airline fittings

Iron Swivel Gladhands

Ten to a box

GT-5351-45GT-5351P-45

• “P” Powder Coated Swivel Iron Gladhand

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tramec#

	 GT-5350-45	 Gladhand - swivel only 45˚	 –
	 GT-5350-90	 Gladhand - swivel only 90˚	 36390
	 GT-5351-45	 Gladhand - swivel, emergency, 45˚(red)	 36281 
	 GT-5351-90	 Gladhand - swivel, emergency, 90˚	 36201
	 GT-5351P-45	 Gladhand, swing-away, emergency, w/iron 

GH powder coated  45 degree	
	 GT-5351P-90	 Gladhand, swing-away, emergency, w/iron 

GH powder coated  90 degree	
	 GT-5352-45	 Gladhand service , 45 degree swing-away   

swivel assembly 	 36181
	 GT-5352-90	 Gladhand service , 90 degree swing-away 

swivel assembly 	 36191
	 GT-5352P-45	 Gladhand, swing-away, service, w/iron GH 

powder coated  45 degree	
	 GT-5352P-90	 Gladhand, swing-away, service, w/iron GH 

powder coated  90 degree	
	 GT-5353	 Iron swivel Gladhand   red ‘emergency’ 1 piece cast	 36233
	 GT-5354	 Iron swivel Gladhand   yellow ‘service’ 1 piece cast	 36133

GT-5354
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Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Phillips

	 GT-5317	 service, 37˚ mounting	 12-136
	 GT-5327	 emergency. 37˚ mounting	 12-138

37˚ Bracket Mount Gladhands

Shut-off Gladhands

Knob Style Lever Style

GT-5317

GT-5327

Xtreme Gladhands

GT-5333X
universal

GT-5334X
1 red 1 blue set

3/8” – 18 NPTF ports with pipe plug

• Powder-coated body - red/blue & black
• Stainless steel wear plate & clasp
• Urethane seal
• Stainless screen & screws
• Clamshell packaged

Part			 Replaces
Number	 Description	 Tramec

	GT-5333X	 Xtreme, aluminum,Universal	 36301P	
	GT-5334X	 Xtreme, red/blue SET	 36201P 

& 36101P

 Part			 Replaces	 Replaces
Number	 Description	 Tramec#	 Phillips

	GT-5338	 emergency, shut-off Phillips	 9212		 12-310
	 GT-5338S	 emergency, Sloan style, shut-off	 9203		 441014	
	 GT-5339	 service, shut-off Phillips	 9211		 12-306
	 GT-5339S	 service, Sloan style, shut-off	 9202		 441004

Air Brakes



Part Number	 Description	

GT-2609	 Seal kit, double lip, large face combines GT-2606 & GT-2607
GT-2605GLO	 Seal kit, small face combines GT-2601 & GT-2602	
GT-2605WS	 Gladhand seal kit with built-in filters small face, red/blue
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“V” Series
• Zinc plated, dichromated one piece
• Supplied with (GT-2600)

rubber seal

Cast Iron Gladhands

“Quick-E” 
Style Replacement

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tramec#

GT-5335	 Universial	 56321
GT-5336	 emergency	 56221
GT-5337	 service	 56121

Quick Release

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Phillips#

	 GT-5373	 1/2” female pipe thread bottom port		 12-206
	 GT-5374		 3/8” female pipe thread bottom port with 

filter screen 37˚ Degree Trailer Mount		 12-236

GT-5383

Poly Seal Kits
• Red & blue poly seal kits
• 2 seals per kit
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Rubber Seals
Replaces	 Replaces

Part Number	 Description	 Tramec No.	 Tectran No. 

GT-2599	 Single lip	 36003	 101112	
GT-2600	 Double lip	 36001	 10111	
GT-2604	 Protecto	 –	 101113

(Bags 25 each to a bag)

Single Lip	 Double Lip	 Protecto

Filters
GT-2601WS (red)
GT-2602WS (blue)
GT-2603WS (black)
• Urethane small face

• Stainless steel screen

Polyurethane Seals

Small Face

Large Face

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Color	 Tectran No. 

GT-2601	 Small face	 Red	 101115R
GT-2602	 Small face	 Blue	 101115B
GT-2603	 Small face	 Black/Gray	 101114
GT-2601WS	 Small face with built in filter	 Red		
GT-2602WS	 Small face with built in filter	 Blue		
GT-2603WS	 Small face with built in filter	 Black/Gray		
GT-2606	 Large Face	 Red	 101119R
GT-2607	 Large Face	 Blue	 101119B
GT-2608	 Large Face	 Black/Gray	 101118

100 each per Poly Bag

100 each per Poly Bag

Air Brakes



Part Number	 Description	 Key	 Replaces

GT-7200	 Gladhand Lock and Key	 GT-611K	 1011LK
GT-7200-E100	 Gladhand Lock and Key	 GT-E100K		
GT-7200-E101	 Gladhand Lock and Key	 GT-E101K		
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Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tramec#

GT-5345 w/stainless steel cable 1010-F18
GT-5345FX	 red cable 21” long HD-eyelet		

Dummy Shutoff Gladhands

Die cast 
aluminum

Gladhand Locks • Indestructible plastic body
• Stainless steel & zinc plated hardware
• Multiple key patterns available

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tectran#

GT-5346V Stamped steel vented 9412	
GT-5346NV Stamped steel non-vented 9411

Part Number	 Description	

GT-611K	 Keys only-set	
GT-E100K	 Keys only-set	
GT-E101K	 Keys only-set	

ONE KEY FITS YOUR KING 
PIN LOCK AND 
GLANDHAND LOCK!
SECURE YOUR TRAILER 
WITH TWO LOCKS ONE KEY!

Stamped

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Sloan#

GT-5347	 Glaghand clear chromate	 44731	
Packaged 2 per bag		

Dummy Coupling Mounts
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• Replacement screens for Xtreme Gladhands
• Prevents dirt from entering airline
• 20 each per bag

Stainless Steel Screens

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Phillips

GT-12-038 stainless steel dome style	 12-038
GT-12-039	 Stainless steel, flat style	 12-039

In-Line Quick Release Valve

Replaces
Part Number	 Description		 Ports	 Tectran

GTA-80-1094 Mounts between tractor	
protection valve and trailer hose		 1/2” NPTF	 80-1094

GTA-80-1095	 Mounts at gladhand end of
trailer hose		 1/2” NPTF	 80-1095

• Exhaust valves mount in-line between the gladhand and the tractor
protection valve to speed up release of the trailer’s service brakes

• Helps reduce wear on trailer brake components
• Helps improve brake timing

GT-2610 Gladhand Pacifier
• Gladhand pacifiers are easily attached in any convenient
location

• Simply plug into the gladhand when disconnected
• Prevents dirt and contaminants from entering the air
system

Replaces Tectran 1011P

Air Brakes
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PLASTIC GRIP GT-5340 Gladhandles
Standard
1 each red & blue in clamshell package

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tectran#

	 GT-5340	 Gladhand set, standard		  1011G

GT-5341 - Anodized Gladhand Grips
• Helps prevent air line kinking at the fittings
• One piece design
• No screws or plastic parts
• Easy to install aluminum hex construction
• Class ll anodized coating provides greater
corrosion-resistance

The unique all hex design allows positive 
wrench leverage at both ends of handle.

Rubber Grip GT-5343 Gladhand Grips
• Unique rubberized glandhand grips
• May be used on rubber hose assemblies or aircoils
• Protect hose/tubing during gladhand connection
• Allow gladhand bend restriction during tight turns

Replaces
Part Number	 Description	 Tectran

GT-5343 Flexable grip gladhand grip	 1011FG
1 red and 1 blue
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Brake Shoe Hardware Kits

Part Number	 BWP	 Euclid#	 Contains	 Use With

GTA-MK79	 BWP MK79	 E3869	 2M-2724 Roller, 2 M-3355 Anchor Pin	
1 M-3356 Return Spring	 Meritor (Rockwell)
1 M-3357 Spring, 1 M-3358 Plate	 15” Front Brake Shoes
2 M-3359 Washer, 2 M-2459 Lock Nut	

2 M-1422 Anchor Pin, 2 M-596 Roller Pin	
GTA-MK39	 BWP MK39	 E2769S	 1M-2732 H.D. Spring, 2 M-747 Bushing	 16 1/2” Shoes

2 M-1422 Anchor Pin, 2 M-2204 Roller Pin	
GTA-MK72	 BWP MK72	 E2769HD	 1 M-2732 H.D. Spring, 2 M-747 Bushing	 16 1/2” Shoes

2 M-1433 Retainer, 2 M-1500 Spring Pin	

2 M-771 Anchor Pin, 2 M-596 Roller Pin	 Meritor/Dana
1 M-792 H.D. Spring, 1 M-747 Bushing	 16 1/2”

GTA-MK7	 BWP MK7	 E1816HD	 2 M-644 Retainer, 4 M-748 Washer	 Universial Kit
2 M-1500 Spring Pin, 4 M-1523 Lock Pin	

2 M-592 Roller, 2 M-612 Roller Pin	
GTA-MK10	 BWP MK10		 1 M-1014 H.D. Spring, 2 M-844 Spring	 Eaton 4311 Shoes

2 M-2748 Anchor Pin, 2 M-596 Roller Pin	
2 M-747 Bushing, 1 M-2732 H.D. Spring	 Fruehauf/Propar

GTA-MK42	 BWP MK42	 E3710S	 2 M-1423 Spring, 2 M-1428 Retainer	 XEM3 Shoes
1 M-1430 Cotter Pin, 2 M-1500 Spring Pin	

BETTER PARTS BETTER PRICES!

Air Brakes

Replaces Replaces
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I N T E R N A T I O N A L

WORLD CLASS
AIR SPRINGS

For OEM and Aftermarket

           Branded Air Springs are the highest Quality Springs on the Market.
Other manufacturers are for reference only in this catalog.             International warranties
all products to be manufactured of the highest quality standards and free of any defects.

• 2.5 Million Cycles

• 144/Hrs. Salt Spray

• 100% Pressure Tested

• Standard 4mm Thick Plates 

• Dupont Nylon Made in USA

• ISO Certified

• All Components Made IN HOUSE

• Level lll PPAP Available
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           Branded Air Springs are the highest Quality Springs on the Market.
Other manufacturers are for reference only in this catalog.             International warranties
all products to be manufactured of the highest quality standards and free of any defects.

Popular Stock Air Springs Index

Globetch 		 Firestone 	 Part Description

GTK-358-6231		 WO1-358-6231	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-6897		 WO1-358-6897	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-6935		 WO1-358-6935	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-7136		 WO1-358-7136	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-7206		 WO1-358-7206	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-7207		 WO1-358-7207	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-7400		 WO1-358-7400	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-7555		 WO1-358-7555	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-7897		 WO1-358-7897	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8050		 WO1-358-8050	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8091		 WO1-358-8091	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8204		 WO1-358-8204	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8708		 WO1-358-8708	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8709		 WO1-358-8709	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8710		 WO1-358-8710	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8713		 WO1-358-8713	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8729		 WO1-358-8729	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8744		 WO1-358-8744	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8755		 WO1-358-8755	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8774		 WO1-358-8774	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-8944		 WO1-358-8944	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9039		 WO1-358-9039	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9069		 WO1-358-9069	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9082		 WO1-358-9082	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9101		 WO1-358-9101	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9121		 WO1-358-9121	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9122		 WO1-358-9122	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9265		 WO1-358-9265	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9270		 WO1-358-9270	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9291		 WO1-358-9291	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9293		 WO1-358-9293	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9307		 WO1-358-9307	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9321		 WO1-358-9321	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9366		 WO1-358-9366	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9367		 WO1-358-9367	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9371		 WO1-358-9371	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9373		 WO1-358-9373	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9394		 WO1-358-9394	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9422		 WO1-358-9422	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9580		 WO1-358-9580	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9626		 WO1-358-9626	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9634		 WO1-358-9634	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9640		 WO1-358-9640	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9646		 WO1-358-9646	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9648		 WO1-358-9648	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9780		 WO1-358-9780	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9781		 WO1-358-9781	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9807		 WO1-358-9807	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9921		 WO1-358-9921	 AIR SPRING
GTK-358-9978		 WO1-358-9978	 AIR SPRING
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ITEM NO.	 GTK-358-9807		 OEM NO.		 CROSS REF.

CROSS SECTION VIEW	 TOP VIEW/BOTTOM VIEW				 Firestone	 W01358-9807
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FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0453	 GTK-095-0453
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0472	 GTK-095-0472
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0429	 GTK-095-0429
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0382	 GTK-095-0382
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0118	 GTK-095-0118
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0021	 GTK-095-0021
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0207	 GTK-095-0207
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0198	 GTK-095-0198
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0205	 GTK-095-0205
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0087	 GTK-095-0087
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0195	 GTK-095-0195
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0191	 GTK-095-0191
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0211	 GTK-095-0211
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0212	 GTK-095-0212
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0190	 GTK-095-0190
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0204	 GTK-095-0204
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0197	 GTK-095-0197
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0436	 GTK-095-0436
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0435	 GTK-095-0435
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0295	 GTK-095-0295
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0245	 GTK-095-0245
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0229	 GTK-095-0229
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0226	 GTK-095-0226
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0244	 GTK-095-0244
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0228	 GTK-095-0228
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0189	 GTK-095-0189
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0198	 GTK-095-0198
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0063	 GTK-095-0063
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0437	 GTK-095-0437
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0919	 GTK-M58-0919
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0294	 GTK-095-0294
FIRESTONE	 W01-095-0500	 GTK-095-0500
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0736	 GTK-M58-0736
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0749	 GTK-M58-0749
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0756	 GTK-M58-0756
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0775	 GTK-M58-0775
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0776	 GTK-M58-0776
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0780	 GTK-M58-0780
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0781	 GTK-M58-0781
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0918	 GTK-M58-0918
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-0919	 GTK-M58-0919
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5298	 GTK-358-5298
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5311	 GTK-358-5311
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5770	 GTK-358-5770
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5771	 GTK-358-5771
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5772	 GTK-358-5772
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5773	 GTK-358-5773
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5775	 GTK-358-5775
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5776	 GTK-358-5776
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5777	 GTK-358-5777
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5789	 GTK-358-5789
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8512	 GTK-M58-8512
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8521	 GTK-M58-8521
FIRESTONE	 W01-N94-3955	 GTK-N94-3955
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8522	 GTK-M58-8522
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8966	 GTK-M58-8966
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8683	 GTK-M58-8683
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8620	 GTK-M58-8620
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-9760	 GTK-M58-9760
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8474	 GTK-M58-8474
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7548	 GTK-M58-7548
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8502	 GTK-M58-8502
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8472	 GTK-M58-8472
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8477	 GTK-M58-8477

FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8829	 GTK-358-8829
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9039	 GTK-358-9039
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8612	 GTK-M58-8612
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8786	 GTK-M58-8786
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6237	 GTK-M58-6237
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6238	 GTK-M58-6238
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6251	 GTK-M58-6251
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6252	 GTK-M58-6252
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6254	 GTK-M58-6254
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6260	 GTK-M58-6260
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6262	 GTK-358-6262
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6267	 GTK-M58-6267
FIRESTONE	 W01-455-6269	 GTK-455-6269
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6286	 GTK-M58-6286
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6287	 GTK-M58-6287
FIRESTONE	 W01-455-6288	 GTK-455-6288
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6289	 GTK-M58-6289
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6296	 GTK-M58-6296
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6297	 GTK-M58-6297
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6315	 GTK-M58-6315
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6317	 GTK-M58-6317
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6318	 GTK-M58-6318
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6333	 GTK-M58-6333
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6334	 GTK-M58-6334
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6338	 GTK-M58-6338
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6344	 GTK-M58-6344
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6345	 GTK-M58-6345
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6348	 GTK-M58-6348
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6359	 GTK-M58-6359
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6360	 GTK-M58-6360
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6364	 GTK-M58-6364
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6366	 GTK-M58-6366
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6367	 GTK-M58-6367
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7074	 GTK-M58-7074
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6317	 GTK-M58-6317
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7238	 GTK-M58-7238
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7295	 GTK-M58-7295
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7308	 GTK-M58-7308
FIRESTONE	 W01-681-7329	 GTK-681-7329
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7335	 GTK-M58-7335
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7348	 GTK-M58-7348
FIRESTONE	 W01-F79-7349	 GTK-F79-7349
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7358	 GTK-M58-7358
FIRESTONE	 W01-681-7359	 GTK-681-7359
FIRESTONE	 W01-681-7368	 GTK-681-7368
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7370	 GTK-M58-7370
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7582	 GTK-M58-7582
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7385	 GTK-M58-7385
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8786	 GTK-M58-8786
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7529	 GTK-M58-7529
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7548	 GTK-M58-7548
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7582	 GTK-M58-7582
FIRESTONE	 W01-455-7666	 GTK-455-7666
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7667	 GTK-358-7667
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8473	 GTK-M58-8473
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8050	 GTK-358-8050
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8052	 GTK-358-8052
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8053	 GTK-358-8053
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8058	 GTK-358-8058
FIRESTONE	 W01-353-8088	 GTK-353-8088
FIRESTONE	 W01-350-8091	 GTK-350-8091
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8093	 GTK-358-8093
FIRESTONE	 W01-359-8184	 GTK-359-8184
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8185	 GTK-M58-8185
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FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8186	 GTK-M58-8186
FIRESTONE	 W01-S15-8192	 GTK-S15-8192
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8193	 GTK-M58-8193
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8197	 GTK-358-8197
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8198	 GTK-358-8198
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8201	 GTK-358-8201
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8203	 GTK-358-8203
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8204	 GTK-358-8204
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8207	 GTK-358-8207
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8477	 GTK-M58-8477
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8500	 GTK-358-8500
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9156	 GTK-358-9156
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8601	 GTK-M58-8601
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8608	 GTK-M58-8608
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8609	 GTK-M58-8609
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8610	 GTK-M58-8610
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8611	 GTK-M58-8611
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8612	 GTK-M58-8612
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8613	 GTK-M58-8613
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8619	 GTK-M58-8619
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8620	 GTK-M58-8620
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8629	 GTK-M58-8629
FIRESTONE	 W01-377-8632	 GTK-377-8632
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8635	 GTK-M58-8635
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8637	 GTK-358-8637
FIRESTONE	 W01-455-8644	 GTK-455-8644
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8646	 GTK-358-8646
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8650	 GTK-358-8650
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8701	 GTK-M58-8701
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8705	 GTK-M58-8705
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8709	 GTK-358-8709
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8710	 GTK-358-8710
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8713	 GTK-358-8713
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8721	 GTK-M58-8721
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8722	 GTK-M58-8722
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8729	 GTK-358-8729
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8747	 GTK-M58-8747
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8748	 GTK-358-8748
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8764	 GTK-358-8764
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8766	 GTK-M58-8766
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8772	 GTK-M58-8772
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8773	 GTK-M58-8773
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8776	 GTK-358-8776
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8778	 GTK-M58-8778
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8786	 GTK-M58-8786
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8792	 GTK-358-8792
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8796	 GTK-358-8796
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8802	 GTK-358-8802
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8806	 GTK-358-8806
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8810	 GTK-358-8810
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8813	 GTK-358-8813
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8816	 GTK-358-8816
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8817	 GTK-358-8817
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8823	 GTK-358-8823
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8824	 GTK-358-8824
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8829	 GTK-358-8829
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8840	 GTK-M58-8840
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8842	 GTK-358-8842
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8845	 GTK-358-8845
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8852	 GTK-358-8852
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8853	 GTK-358-8853
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8855	 GTK-358-8855
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8856	 GTK-358-8856
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8859	 GTK-M58-8859

FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8853	 GTK-358-8853
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8644	 GTK-358-8644
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8878	 GTK-358-8878
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8903	 GTK-358-8903
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8924	 GTK-358-8924
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8927	 GTK-358-8927
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8929	 GTK-358-8929
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8930	 GTK-358-8930
FIRESTONE	 W01-359-8931	 GTK-359-8931
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8932	 GTK-358-8932
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8934	 GTK-358-8934
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8935	 GTK-358-8935
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8966	 GTK-M58-8966
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8969	 GTK-M58-8969
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8610	 GTK-M58-8610
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8978	 GTK-M58-8978
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8984	 GTK-358-8984
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8991	 GTK-358-8991
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9004	 GTK-358-9004
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9008	 GTK-358-9008
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9010	 GTK-358-9010
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9011	 GTK-358-9011
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9026	 GTK-358-9026
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9033	 GTK-358-9033
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9039	 GTK-358-9039
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9053	 GTK-358-9053
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9059	 GTK-358-9059
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9063	 GTK-358-9063
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9068	 GTK-358-9068
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9069	 GTK-358-9069
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9070	 GTK-358-9070
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9071	 GTK-358-9071
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9078	 GTK-358-9078
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9079	 GTK-358-9079
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9082	 GTK-358-9082
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9083	 GTK-358-9083
FIRESTONE	 W01-681-9084	 GTK-681-9084
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9211	 GTK-358-9211
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9089	 GTK-358-9089
FIRESTONE	 W01-681-9091	 GTK-681-9091
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9092	 GTK-358-9092
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9093	 GTK-358-9093
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9096	 GTK-358-9096
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-9098	 GTK-M58-9098
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9101	 GTK-358-9101
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9104	 GTK-358-9104
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9105	 GTK-358-9105
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9106	 GTK-358-9106
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9113	 GTK-358-9113
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9116	 GTK-358-9116
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9118	 GTK-358-9118
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9121	 GTK-358-9121
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9122	 GTK-358-9122
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-9131	 GTK-M58-9131
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9135	 GTK-358-9135
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9141	 GTK-358-9141
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9121	 GTK-358-9121
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9144	 GTK-358-9144
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9148	 GTK-358-9148
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9149	 GTK-358-9149
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9152	 GTK-358-9152
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9156	 GTK-358-9156
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9158	 GTK-358-9158
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9164	 GTK-358-9164
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FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9177	 GTK-358-9177
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-8747	 GTK-M58-8747
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9179	 GTK-358-9179
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9364	 GTK-358-9364
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9192	 GTK-358-9192
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9193	 GTK-358-9193
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9194	 GTK-358-9194
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9199	 GTK-358-9199
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9200	 GTK-358-9200
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9201	 GTK-358-9201
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9203	 GTK-358-9203
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9204	 GTK-358-9204
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9210	 GTK-358-9210
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9211	 GTK-358-9211
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9213	 GTK-358-9213
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9204	 GTK-358-9204
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9215	 GTK-358-9215
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9216	 GTK-358-9216
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9218	 GTK-358-9218
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9219	 GTK-358-9219
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9221	 GTK-358-9221
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9223	 GTK-358-9223
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9227	 GTK-358-9227
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9228	 GTK-358-9228
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9238	 GTK-358-9238
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9240	 GTK-358-9240
FIRESTONE	 W01-681-9242	 GTK-681-9242
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9243	 GTK-358-9243
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9245	 GTK-358-9245
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9249	 GTK-358-9249
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9251	 GTK-358-9251
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9256	 GTK-358-9256
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9264	 GTK-358-9264
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9265	 GTK-358-9265
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9270	 GTK-358-9270
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9277	 GTK-358-9277
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9287	 GTK-358-9287
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9293	 GTK-358-9293
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9296	 GTK-358-9296
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9297	 GTK-358-9297
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9302	 GTK-358-9302
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9304	 GTK-358-9304
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9321	 GTK-358-9321
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9113	 GTK-358-9113
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9335	 GTK-358-9335
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9336	 GTK-358-9336
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9339	 GTK-358-9339
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9346	 GTK-358-9346
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9348	 GTK-358-9348
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9349	 GTK-358-9349
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9350	 GTK-358-9350
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9361	 GTK-358-9361
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9362	 GTK-358-9362
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9365	 GTK-358-9365
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9366	 GTK-358-9366
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9367	 GTK-358-9367
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9371	 GTK-358-9371
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9372	 GTK-358-9372
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9373	 GTK-358-9373
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9375	 GTK-358-9375
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9388	 GTK-358-9388
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8513	 GTK-358-8513
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9392	 GTK-358-9392
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9394	 GTK-358-9394

FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9401	 GTK-358-9401
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9422	 GTK-358-9422
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9455	 GTK-358-9455
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9556	 GTK-358-9556
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9463	 GTK-358-9463
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9466	 GTK-358-9466
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9467	 GTK-358-9467
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9474	 GTK-358-9474
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9482	 GTK-358-9482
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9483	 GTK-358-9483
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9484	 GTK-358-9484
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9496	 GTK-358-9496
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9507	 GTK-358-9507
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9508	 GTK-358-9508
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9541	 GTK-358-9541
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9554	 GTK-358-9554
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9579	 GTK-358-9579
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9580	 GTK-358-9580
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9585	 GTK-358-9585
FIRESTONE	 W01-544-9614	 GTK-544-9614
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9616	 GTK-358-9616
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9622	 GTK-358-9622
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-9642	 GTK-M58-9642
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9647	 GTK-358-9647
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9648	 GTK-358-9648
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9649	 GTK-358-9649
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-9654	 GTK-M58-9654
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-9656	 GTK-M58-9656
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9663	 GTK-358-9663
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9690	 GTK-358-9690
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9697	 GTK-358-9697
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9780	 GTK-358-9780
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9781	 GTK-358-9781
FIRESTONE	 W01-377-9784	 GTK-377-9784
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9797	 GTK-358-9797
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9798	 GTK-358-9798
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9811	 GTK-358-9811
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9875	 GTK-358-9875
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9876	 GTK-358-9876
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9915	 GTK-358-9915
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9923	 GTK-358-9923
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9929	 GTK-358-9929
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9944	 GTK-358-9944
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9961	 GTK-358-9961
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9966	 GTK-358-9966
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9985	 GTK-358-9985
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7731	 GTK-358-7731
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6165	 GTK-M58-6165
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7451	 GTK-358-7451
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7564	 GTK-358-7564
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7598	 GTK-358-7598
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6374	 GTK-M58-6374
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6994	 GTK-358-6994
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7008	 GTK-358-7008
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7009	 GTK-358-7009
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7725	 GTK-358-7725
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7095	 GTK-358-7095
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7551	 GTK-358-7551
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6905	 GTK-358-6905
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6353	 GTK-M58-6353
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-0048	 GTK-358-0048
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6955	 GTK-358-6955
FIRESTONE	 W01-760-6957	 GTK-760-6957
FIRESTONE	 W01-Bellow224	 GTK-Bellow224
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FIRESTONE	 W01-358-3400	 GTK-358-3400
FIRESTONE	 A01-760-0335	 GTK-760-0335
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7325	 GTK-358-7325
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6926	 GTK-358-6926
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6884	 GTK-358-6884
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6890	 GTK-358-6890
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6897	 GTK-358-6897
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6900	 GTK-358-6900
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6902	 GTK-358-6902
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6905	 GTK-358-6905
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6908	 GTK-358-6908
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6910	 GTK-358-6910
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6926	 GTK-358-6926
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6932	 GTK-358-6932
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6935	 GTK-358-6935
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6940	 GTK-358-6940
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6941	 GTK-358-6941
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6949	 GTK-358-6949
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7788	 GTK-358-7788
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7795	 GTK-358-7795
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7892	 GTK-358-7892
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6883	 GTK-358-6883
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6886	 GTK-358-6886
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7897	 GTK-358-7897
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6927	 GTK-358-6927
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6943	 GTK-358-6943
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6944	 GTK-358-6944
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6945	 GTK-358-6945
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6946	 GTK-358-6946
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6947	 GTK-358-6947
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6948	 GTK-358-6948
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6960	 GTK-358-6960
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6962	 GTK-358-6962
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-7894	 GTK-M58-7894
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-5900	 GTK-358-5900
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6951	 GTK-358-6951
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6946	 GTK-358-6946
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6944	 GTK-M58-6944
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7325	 GTK-358-7325
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7180	 GTK-358-7180
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7181	 GTK-358-7181
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7183	 GTK-358-7183
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7344	 GTK-358-7344
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7400	 GTK-358-7400
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7401	 GTK-358-7401
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7403	 GTK-358-7403
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7404	 GTK-358-7404
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7405	 GTK-358-7405
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7406	 GTK-358-7406
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7408	 GTK-358-7408
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7409	 GTK-358-7409
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7410	 GTK-358-7410
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7423	 GTK-358-7423
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7424	 GTK-358-7424
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7429	 GTK-358-7429
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7437	 GTK-358-7437
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7472	 GTK-358-7472
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7545	 GTK-358-7545
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7550	 GTK-358-7550
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7555	 GTK-358-7555
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7781	 GTK-358-7781
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-6799	 GTK-358-6799
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7557	 GTK-358-7557
FIRESTONE	 W01-M58-6891	 GTK-M58-6891

FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7136	 GTK-358-7136
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7994	 GTK-358-7994
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7995	 GTK-358-7995
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7996	 GTK-358-7996
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8006	 GTK-358-8006
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8008	 GTK-358-8008
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8010	 GTK-358-8010
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8016	 GTK-358-8016
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8025	 GTK-358-8025
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8027	 GTK-358-8027
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8030	 GTK-358-8030
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-8029	 GTK-358-8029
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-7808	 GTK-358-7808
FIRESTONE	 W01-358-9807	 GTK-358-9807
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GLOBETECH-TOUGH
Shock Absorbers
GLOBETECH keeps working long after the job is done
Quality components, precision engineering and a durable, robust design ensure top performance throughout the life 
of Globetech heavy-duty shock absorbers, and reduce wear and tear on other costly suspension parts.

Drawn over Mandrel (D.O.M.)
Inner Cylinder Tube

•	 Provides smooth surface on inner cylinder 	
	 for piston seal  and piston bearing face
•	 Less chance of scoring and better durability
•	 Higher tolerance on the I.D.

Super-Finished Chromed  Piston Rods

•	 Provides superior corrosion resistance, 	
	 performance and product life

Bulged Design

•	 Increased fluid capacity
•	 Lower operating temperatures
•	 Less internal wear due to  
	 heat dissipation

Pressurized, Floating  Piston Seal Design

•	 Self compensates for wear over 
	 shock life
•	 Rugged and durable design
•	 Less fade, more consistent performance 	
	 over the  full range
•	 Reduces force-velocity variabilities, 
	 increases control capabilities at low 
	 velocities

Forged Solid Steel Eye Rings and 360° 
Arc-Welded  End Mounts

•	 Greater tensile strength
•	 Reduces end mount failures

Triple Lip, Nitrile Rod Seal

•	 Extra seal protection improves fluid 	
	 retention
•	 Leads to longer product life

Hydraulic Extension Stop

•	 Unique and robust design
•	 Prevents shocks from topping out and 	
	 suspensions from over-extending
•	 Significantly reduces fatigue in 		
	 mounts, lights and other vibration 	
	 sensitive componentsf

10 Stage All Coil Spring Valving

•	 For comfort and control
•	 Enhanced durability
•	 Self-cleaning

Suspension
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Globetech Heavy-Duty Truck Shocks for Class 3-8 Trucks, 
Buses and Trailers
83000 Series Globetech Shock Absorbers
	 •	 Globetech’s smallest heavy duty product, for light trucks or heavy truck front suspensions.

85000 Series Globetech Shock Absorbers
	 •	 The standard heavy duty product for today’s low friction suspensions.
	 •	 1-5/8” bore provides improved durability.
	 •	 360° arc welded end mounts protect against end mount breakage.
	 •	 Hydraulic rebound stop prevents impact damage to the shock and vehicle mounting components.
	 •	 Multi-lip piston seal provides backup seal protection.
	 •	 Welded closure improves pull-apart strength.

89000 Series Globetech Shock Absorbers
	 •	 Premium three position adjustable heavy truck gas shock.
	 •	 Position adjustable offers personal ride selection.
	 •	 1-5/8” bore, 360° arc welded end mounts provide improved durability.
	 •	 Specially formulated H.T. fluid reduces friction and wear in extreme operating conditions
	 •	 Many more premium component upgrades combine to provide the ultimate in performance and durability.

Illustration Diagram
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   Part No.	 PICTURE 	 Illustration Code	 Description	 OE Replacement	 Replaces Gabriel No. 

   GTK-83009		  A	 83000 Series	 Freightliner	 83009

   GTK-83125		  A	 83000 Series	 Hendrickson	 83125

   GTK-83128		  A	 83000 Series	 Neway	 83128

   GTK-83203		  A	 83000 Series	 Volvo, Hutch	 83203

   GTK-83207		  A	 83000 Series	 Vovlo, Hutch	 83207

   GTK-83215		  A	 83000 Series	 Kenworth, 
				    International, 	 83215
				    Mack, Volvo	

   GTK-83312		  B	 83000 Series	 Meritor	 83312

   GTK-83317		  B	 83000 Series	 Meritor	 83317

   GTK-83318		  B	 83000 Series	 Meritor	 83318

   GTK-83456		  B	 83000 Series	 Volvo, International	 83456

   GTK-85000		  C	 85000 Series 	 Hendrickson	 85000

   GTK-85001		  C	 85000 Series 	 Kenworth	 85001

				    International,
   GTK-85003		  C	 85000 Series 	 Reyco, 	 85003
				    Volvo	

   GTK-85006		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85006

   GTK-85012		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85012

   GTK-85031		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85031

   GTK-85043		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85043

   GTK-85052		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85052
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Part No.	 PICTURE 	 Illustration Code	 Description	 OE Replacement	 Replaces Gabriel No. 

GTK-85061		  C	 85000 Series 	 Volvo	 85061

GTK-85066		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85066

GTK-85069		  C	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85069

GTK-85310		  D	 85000 Series 	 Kenworth	 85310

GTK-85320		  D	 85000 Series 	 Freightliner	 85320

GTK-85724		  D	 85000 Series 	 Freightliner	 85724

GTK-85900		  G	 85000 Series 	 Freightliner	 85900

GTK-85902		  G	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85902

GTK-85909		  G	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85909

GTK-85918		  G	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85918

GTK-85931		  G	 85000 Series 	 Meritor	 85931

GTK-89408		  G	 89000 Series 	 Freightliner	 89408

GTK-89410		  G	 89000 Series 	 Kenworth, Mack	 89410

GTK-89423		  G	 89000 Series 	 Kenworth	 89423

GTK-89429		  G	 89000 Series 	 Freightliner	 89429

GTK-89451		  G	 89000 Series 	 Meritor	 89451
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